

29 March 2021



Thank you for your request received on Thursday 4 March 2021, for the following information:

- 1. The contracted number of times a year that Fulton Hogan must grade Clifton Grove and Admiral roads.
- 2. The budgeted amount CDC pays Fulton Hogan to grade those 2 said roads.
- 3. Who inspects the quality of work immediately after the grading has been carried out, as there is no roading engineer currently at CDC.

Please find below information relevant to your request, which we have released under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

- 1. The grading is scheduled on a 6-weekly cycle. This is however subject to weather conditions.
- 2. We do not hold the individual costs on those roads, but they are priced on a per kilometre fee. The total Annual Roading budget is \$4,240,304. \$2,021,500 of the budget is capital expenditure.
  - Carterton District Council is withholding the Fulton Hogan Contract under 7(b)(ii) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987, as it is likely to "prejudice the commercial position of the person who supplied or who is the subject of the information".
- 3. The Roading contract is currently being overseen by Tim Langley (South Wairarapa District Council).

You have the right to seek a review of our response/these decisions by way of complaint to the Ombudsman, under section 27(3) of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

Yours sincerely,



**Chief Executive** 

